Muriel Bowser

SPECIAL ORDER

John A. Donnelly, Sr.

Mayor Fire and EMS Chief
SERIES NUMBER ORIGINATING UNIT EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
2025 14 OFC January 17, 2025 Until Revised

SUBJECT

Personnel Actions

The following promotions are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26, 2025:

Battalion Fire Chief Harry |

Captain Donald Steele
Captain Paramedic Justin E

. Muyleart

. Ajose

Captain Eugene F. Russell-Roach

Lieutenant Kevin A. Brown
Lieutenant Corey Hamilton
Lieutenant Paramedic Jared

Sergeant Gregory Roane
Sergeant Kevin J. Dennis

M. Snyderman

Sergeant David D. Schoolnick

From:
TA
T-8-4

MSO
RS-3-4

BFC-SOD-1 (Aide)

T-6-2

BC-EMS-3 (Aide)

HMU-1
E-25-3
T-17-4 (TD)

To:
OMD-Chief of Staff

Rail Safety
TA
FOC-1

E-3-3
E-1-4
EMS-2-2

TA-Paramedic
E-21-4
TL-3-4

The following Technician appointments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26,

2025:

Firefighter Technician Joseph A. Arias

Firefighter Technician Tye

M. Glover

T-17-3
T-9-1

T-17-4 (T)
T-9-4 (T)

The following Vice-Technician appointments were effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January

12, 2025:

Firefighter Vice-Technician Delonte Fouch
Firefighter Vice-Technician Chanel J. Olden

T-5-3
T-10-3

T-5-4 (V/T)
T-10-2 (VIT)

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26, 2025:

Captain Michael S. Ader
Captain Ryan J. Gochenaue

r

FOC-1
Rail Safety

E-33-4
T-12-1

BRAVERY * ACCOUNTABILITY * SAFETY * INTEGRITY * COMPASSION * SERVICE
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The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26, 2025:

Lieutenant Paramedic Luis Blanco
Lieutenant Ryan L. Bourassa

Lieutenant Paramedic Terrika M. Hooks
Lieutenant Donald E. Morrell
Lieutenant Paramedic Truc D. Nguyen
Lieutenant John A. Russell

Lieutenant Paramedic Matthew Wood
Lieutenant Paramedic Zakarij M. Wright

Sergeant Kenneth B. Gaetano
Sergeant Paramedic Kenneth B. Hyde
Sergeant Paramedic Garrett Piel
Sergeant Paramedic Tye Weaver

Firefighter Technician James Bohannon-Bey
Firefighter Paramedic Grant Peyronel
Firefighter Karl Robinson Jr.

Firefighter Domonique Sanders

Firefighter Flynn T. Sexton

Paramedic Shuna Terry
EMT Veronica Baskerville

Program Manager Clothida Nweate

From:

E-3-3

E-10-3

E-5-1

T-17-4
TA-Recruit EMS
E-1-4

EMS-2-2
EMS-6-3

TA-Paramedic
FB-4

TL-3-4
E-21-4

T-9-4 (T)
E-8-4
E-32-4
OMD
E-21-1

OMD
OMD

OMD

The following retirements are effective on the dates indicated:

Captain Douglas A. Lord
Captain Jason R. Moore

T-12-1
E-33-4

The following employment end dates are effective as indicated below:

Firefighter Michael Brand
Cadet Darion Carter

Outreach Specialist Amanda Davis

E-4-1

TA

OMD

To:

E-10-3

RS-3-4

MSO
TA-Recruit EMS
EMS-6-3

T-17-4

E-5-1

T-8-4

T-6-2

BFC-SOD-1 (Aide)
FB-4

BC-EMS-3 (Aide)
T-9-4 (TD)

RS-2-4

E-25-4

Chief of Staff
E-11-2

Chief of Staff
Chief of Staff

Chief of Staff

January 25, 2025
January 25, 2025

January 7, 2025
January 3, 2025

January 13, 2025
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ohn A. Donnelly Sr.

JAD:AK:pmg



