

SPECIAL ORDER



SERIES	NUMBER	ORIGINATING UNIT	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
2025	14	OFC	January 17, 2025	Until Revised

SUBJECT

Personnel Actions

The following promotions are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26, 2025:

From:	To:
TA	OMD-Chief of Staff
T-8-4	Rail Safety
MSO	TA
RS-3-4	FOC-1
BFC-SOD-1 (Aide)	E-3-3
T-6-2	E-1-4
BC-EMS-3 (Aide)	EMS-2-2
HMU-1	TA-Paramedic
E-25-3	E-21-4
T-17-4 (TD)	TL-3-4
	TA T-8-4 MSO RS-3-4 BFC-SOD-1 (Aide) T-6-2 BC-EMS-3 (Aide) HMU-1 E-25-3

The following Technician appointments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26, 2025:

Firefighter Technician Joseph A. Arias	T-17-3	T-17-4 (T)
Firefighter Technician Tye M. Glover	T-9-1	T-9-4 (T)

The following Vice-Technician appointments were effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 12, 2025:

Firefighter Vice-Technician Delonte Fouch	T-5-3	T-5-4 (V/T)
Firefighter Vice-Technician Chanel J. Olden	T-10-3	T-10-2 (V/T)

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26, 2025:

Captain Michael S. Ader	FOC-1	E-33-4
Captain Ryan J. Gochenauer	Rail Safety	T-12-1

SO-2025-14 Page 2 of 3

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, January 26, 2025:

	From:	То:		
Lieutenant Paramedic Luis Blanco Lieutenant Ryan L. Bourassa Lieutenant Paramedic Terrika M. Hooks Lieutenant Donald E. Morrell Lieutenant Paramedic Truc D. Nguyen	E-3-3 E-10-3 E-5-1 T-17-4 TA-Recruit EMS	E-10-3 RS-3-4 MSO TA-Recruit EMS EMS-6-3		
Lieutenant John A. Russell Lieutenant Paramedic Matthew Wood Lieutenant Paramedic Zakarij M. Wright	E-1-4 EMS-2-2 EMS-6-3	T-17-4 E-5-1 T-8-4		
Sergeant Kenneth B. Gaetano Sergeant Paramedic Kenneth B. Hyde Sergeant Paramedic Garrett Piel Sergeant Paramedic Tye Weaver	TA-Paramedic FB-4 TL-3-4 E-21-4	T-6-2 BFC-SOD-1 (Aide) FB-4 BC-EMS-3 (Aide)		
Firefighter Technician James Bohannon-Bey Firefighter Paramedic Grant Peyronel Firefighter Karl Robinson Jr. Firefighter Domonique Sanders Firefighter Flynn T. Sexton	T-9-4 (T) E-8-4 E-32-4 OMD E-21-1	T-9-4 (TD) RS-2-4 E-25-4 Chief of Staff E-11-2		
Paramedic Shuna Terry EMT Veronica Baskerville	OMD OMD	Chief of Staff Chief of Staff		
Program Manager Clothida Nweate	OMD	Chief of Staff		
The following retirements are effective on the dates indicated:				
Captain Douglas A. Lord Captain Jason R. Moore	T-12-1 E-33-4	January 25, 2025 January 25, 2025		
The following employment end dates are effective as indicated below:				
Firefighter Michael Brand	E-4-1	January 7, 2025		
Cadet Darion Carter	TA	January 3, 2025		
Outreach Specialist Amanda Davis	OMD	January 13, 2025		

SO-2025-14 Page 3 of 3

John A. Donnelly Sr. Fire and EMS Chief

JAD:AK:pmg